Mianner:

Dreisprung 19 . Platz 10,79 Sven Janssen-Lengert Marienhafe  17.06.
Fiinfkampf- 8. Platz 4.116 P FORTUNA 70 WIRDUM Moorhusen  26.07.
Ma. Holger Peters 1661

Heino Sassen 1277

Friso Alberts-Tammena 1178
Frauen:
Fiinfkampf 15. Platz 2203 P Grit Endrulat Moorhusen  26.07.
MU 16 - M15:
Dreisprung 10. Platz 9,65 Peters Immo Marienhafe  17.06.
MJU18
Dreisprung 11. Platz 11,62 Pabst Marek Verden 04.07.
Kugel 5 kg 13. Platz 12,61 Ortgies Melvin Oldenburg  31.05.
Senioren - M30:
Weitsprung 9. Platz 4,78 m Daniel Goken Marienhafe  17.06.
Diskus 5. Platz 27,20 m Daniel Goken Wirdum 03.10.
Kugel 8. Platz 9,72 m Daniel Goken Aurich 13.09.
Hammer 6. Platz 18,40 m Daniel Goken Aurich 13.09.
Gewicht 2. Platz 7,72 m Daniel Goken Aurich 13.09.
Wurf-Fiinfkampf 2. Platz 1.494 P Daniel Goken Aurich 13.09.

22,38-18,40-9,72-23,54-7,72
Senioren - M 35:
100 m 7. Platz 12,3 Sven Janssen-Lengert Moorhusen  15.09.
200 m 10. Platz 26,6 Sven Janssen-Lengert Moorhusen  15.09.
400 m 5. Platz 61,5 Sven Janssen-Lengert Moorhusen  15.09.
1000 m 8. Platz 3:32,1 Sven Janssen-Lengert Marienhafe  17.06.
Hammer 4. Platz 16,73 m Sven Janssen-Lengert Marienhafe  17.06.
Speer 6. Platz 37,93 m Sven Janssen-Lengert Marienhafe  17.06.
Weitsprung 6. Platz 5,10 m Sven Janssen-Lengert Marienhafe  17.06.
Dreisprung 3. Platz 10,79 m Sven Janssen-Lengert Marienhafe  17.06.
Stabhoch 3. Platz 2,44 m Sven Janssen-Lengert Schortens 12.09.
Senioren - M40:
200 m 9. Platz 29,2 Holger Peters Moorhusen  26.06.
Gewicht 8. Platz 7,18 m Friso Alberts-Tammena Aurich 13.09.

9. Platz 6,28 m Heino Sassen Aurich 06.05.
Hammer 4. Platz 21,17m Friso Alberts-Tammena Aurich 16.05.
6. Platz 19,05 m Heino Sassen Wirdum 03.10.



Diskus 8. Platz
Gewicht 3. Platz
5. Platz
Fiinfkampf 5. Platz
7. Platz
8. Platz
Wurf-Fiinfkampf
4. Platz
5. Platz
Finfkampf- 8. Platz
Ma.

Senioren - M 50:
Gewicht 7. Platz
Wurf-Fiinfkampf 7. Platz

Senioren - M5S:
Hammer 10. Platz
Gewicht 8. Platz
Wurf-Fiinfkampf 8. Platz

Senioren - M 60:
400 m 9. Platz

27,03 m
7,18m
6,28 m

1.934 P
1.460 P
1.277 P

1.613 p
1.493 P

4.671 P

9,15m
1.783 P

23,23 m
6,67 m
1.951P

78,5 sec

Seniorinnen - W235:

1000 m 4. Platz
Hoch 5. Platz
Weit 7. Platz
Kugel 7. Platz

10.Platz
Diskus 3. Platz

8. Platz
Hammer 5. Platz

6. Platz
Speer 8. Platz

4:51,5 min
1,20 m
335m
8,05 m
7,03 m
27,28m
19,26m
22,23m
19,13m
23,20 m

Friso Alberts-Tammena
Friso Alberts-Tammena
Heino Sassen

Holger Peters
4,50-31,77-29,2-25,45-5:44,0
Friso Alberts-Tammena
3,76-24,56-29,6-23,90-6:22,3
Heino Sassen
4,01-22,78-31,2-23,90-6:26,8

Friso Alberts-Tammena
18,16-7,77-27,03-22,28-7,18
Heino Sassen
17,14-8,35-21,41-23,98-5,50

FORTUNA 70 WIRDUM
Holger Peters 1934
Heino Sassen 1277
Friso Alberts-Tammena 1460

Jiirgen de Boer

Jiirgen de Boer
23,67-8,96-24,88-16,81-8,69

Frank Fengkohl
Frank Fengkohl

Frank Fengkohl
23,23-7,99-24,14-26,82-6,67

Hinrich Saathoff

Anke Trei
Anke Trei
Anke Trei
Hanna Lengert
Anke Trei
Hanna Lengert
Anke Trei
Hanna Lengert
Anke Trei
Hanna Lengert

Aurich
Aurich
Aurich

Moorhusen
Moorhusen

Moorhusen

Aurich
Aurich

Moorhusen

Aurich
Aurich

Aurich
Aurich
Aurich

Moorhusen

Marienhafe
Marienhafe
Marienhafe
Marienhafe
Wirdum
Wirdum
Wirdum
Wirdum
Marienhafe
Marienhafe

13.09.
13.09.
16.05.

26.06.
26.06.
26.06.

13.09.
04.05.

26.07.

10.10.
04.05.

13.09.
13.09.
13.09.

15.09.

17.06.
17.06.
17.06.
17.06.
03.10.
03.10.
03.10.
03.10.
17.06.
17.06.



Seniorinnen - W45:

100 m

200 m
80mHiirden
800 m
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Fiinfkampf

4. Platz
6. Platz
2. Platz
9. Platz
2. Platz
2. Platz
1. Platz

14,2

30,71
13,79 sec.
3:05,2 min
1,44

4,77

3.110 P

Seniorinnen - W50:

100 m

800 m

1 000 m
Weit

Hoch
Fiintkampf

8. Platz
7. Platz
2. Platz
6. Platz
3. Platz
1. Platz

16,6 sec
3:34,1
5:11,7 min
3,60 m
1,17

1.698 P

Seniorinnen - W5S5:

100 m

800 m
Hoch

Weit
Kugel
Diskus
Hammer
Speer
Gewicht
Finfkampf

5. Platz
6. Platz
3. Platz
4. Platz
7. Platz
5. Platz
3. Platz
5 Platz
3. Platz
2. Platz

Wurf-Flinfkampf 3. Platz

17,5 sec
4:02,6 min
1,14 m
3,39 m
7,83 m
21,78 m
28,24 m
16,45m
8,86 m
2.208 P

2.539P

Seniorinnen - W60:

800 m
1 000 m
Hammer

7. Platz
4. Platz
3. Platz

3:52,3
5:18,0 min
14,52 m

Vereinswertungen:

Gesamt:

Senioren/innen

?. Platz
? Platz

von ? Ver.
von ? Ver.

Grit Endrulat Moorhusen  26.07.
Grit Endrulat Sulingen 06.06.
Grit Endrulat Sulingen 06.06.
Grit Endrulat Moorhusen 26.07.
Grit Endrulat Jiiterbog 27.06.
Grit Endrulat Sulingen 07.06.
Grit Endrulat Moorhusen  26.06.
14,2(+0,0)-4,68-7,26-1,41-3:05,2
Beate Looden Moorhusen  15.09.
Beate Looden Moorhusen 26.07.
Beate Looden Marienhafe 17.06.
Beate Looden Marienhafe 17.06.
Beate Looden Marienhafe  17.06.
Beate Looden Moorhusen 26.07.
16,7(+0,0)-0.g.V.-6,24-1,17-3:34,1
Elke Georgs Moorhusen  26.07.
Elke Georgs Moorhusen  26.07.
Elke Georgs Moorhusen  26.07.
Elke Georgs Moorhusen  26.07.
Elke Georgs Aurich 16.05.
Elke Georgs Wirdum 03.10.
Elke Georgs Aurich 16.05.
Elke Georgs Wirdum 03.10.
Elke Georgs Aurich 04.05.
Elke Georgs Moorhusen  26.07.
17,5(+0,0)-3,39-7,45-1,14-4:02,6
Elke Georgs Aurich 04.05.
25,93-7,69-19,08-16,09-8,86
Helmi Thiele Moorhusen 15.09.
Helmi Thiele Marienhafe 17.06.
Helmi Thiele Marienhafe 17.06.
FORTUNA 70 WIRDUM ? Punkte
FORTUNA 70 WIRDUM ? Punkte






