## LANDESBESTENLISTE 2015

Männer:						
Dreisprung	19 . Platz	10,79	Sven Janssen-Lengert	Marienhafe	17.06.	
Fünfkampf- Ma.	8. Platz	4.116 P	FORTUNA 70 WIRDUMHolger Peters1661Heino Sassen1277Friso Alberts-Tammena1178	Moorhusen	26.07.	
Frauen: Fünfkampf	15. Platz	2203 P	Grit Endrulat	Moorhusen	26.07.	
MU 16 - M1	5:					
Dreisprung	10. Platz	9,65	Peters Immo	Marienhafe	17.06.	
MJU18						
Dreisprung	11. Platz	11,62	Pabst Marek	Verden	04.07.	
Kugel 5 kg	13. Platz	12,61	Ortgies Melvin	Oldenburg	31.05.	
Seniore	n - M 30:					
Weitsprung	9. Platz	4,78 m	Daniel Göken	Marienhafe	17.06.	
Diskus	5. Platz	27,20 m	Daniel Göken	Wirdum	03.10.	
Kugel	8. Platz	9,72 m	Daniel Göken	Aurich	13.09.	
Hammer	6. Platz	18,40 m	Daniel Göken	Aurich	13.09.	
Gewicht	2. Platz	7,72 m	Daniel Göken	Aurich	13.09.	
Wurf-Fünfkam	pf 2. Platz	1.494 P	Daniel Göken 22,38-18,40-9,72-23,54-7,72	Aurich	13.09.	
Seniore	n - M 35:					
100 m	7. Platz	12,3	Sven Janssen-Lengert	Moorhusen	15.09.	
200 m	10. Platz	26,6	Sven Janssen-Lengert	Moorhusen	15.09.	
400 m	5. Platz	61,5	Sven Janssen-Lengert	Moorhusen	15.09.	
1000 m	8. Platz	3:32,1	Sven Janssen-Lengert	Marienhafe	17.06.	
Hammer	4. Platz	16,73 m	Sven Janssen-Lengert	Marienhafe	17.06.	
Speer	6. Platz	37,93 m	Sven Janssen-Lengert	Marienhafe	17.06.	
Weitsprung	6. Platz	5,10 m	Sven Janssen-Lengert	Marienhafe	17.06.	
Dreisprung	3. Platz	10,79 m	Sven Janssen-Lengert	Marienhafe	17.06.	
Stabhoch	3. Platz	2,44 m	Sven Janssen-Lengert	Schortens	12.09.	
Senioren - M 40:						
200 m	9. Platz	29,2	Holger Peters	Moorhusen	26.06.	
Gewicht	8. Platz	7,18 m	Friso Alberts-Tammena	Aurich	13.09.	
	9. Platz	6,28 m	Heino Sassen	Aurich	06.05.	
Hammer	4. Platz	21,17m	Friso Alberts-Tammena	Aurich	16.05.	
	6. Platz	19,05 m	Heino Sassen	Wirdum	03.10.	

Diskus Gewicht	8. Platz 3. Platz	27,03 m 7,18m	Friso Alberts-Tammena Friso Alberts-Tammena	Aurich Aurich	13.09. 13.09.
	5. Platz	6,28 m	Heino Sassen	Aurich	16.05.
Fünfkampf	5. Platz	1.934 P	Holger Peters 4,50-31,77-29,2-25,45-5:44,0	Moorhusen	26.06.
	7. Platz	1.460 P	Friso Alberts-Tammena	Moorhusen	26.06.
	8. Platz	1.277 P	3,76-24,56-29,6-23,90-6:22,3 Heino Sassen 4,01-22,78-31,2-23,90-6:26,8	Moorhusen	26.06.
Wurf-Fünfkam	nf				
wan ramkan	4. Platz	1.613 p	Friso Alberts-Tammena	Aurich	13.09.
	5. Platz	1.493 P	18,16-7,77-27,03-22,28-7,18 Heino Sassen	Aurich	04.05.
			17,14-8,35-21,41-23,98-5,50		
Fünfkampf-	8. Platz	4.671 P	FORTUNA 70 WIRDUM	Moorhusen	26.07.
Ma.			Holger Peters 1934 Heino Sassen 1277 Friso Alberts-Tammena 1460		
Saniara	n M 50.				
Seniore: Gewicht	7. Platz	9,15 m	Jürgen de Boer	Aurich	10.10.
Wurf-Fünfkam		1.783 P	Jürgen de Boer 23,67-8,96-24,88-16,81-8,69	Aurich	04.05.
<b>G</b> •	3.5.55				
Seniore		22.22	Enough Engales 1.1	A a1.	12.00
Hammer Gewicht	10. Platz 8. Platz	23,23 m 6,67 m	Frank Fengkohl Frank Fengkohl	Aurich Aurich	13.09. 13.09.
Wurf-Fünfkam	-	0,07 m 1.951 P	Frank Fengkohl	Aurich	13.09.
wurr-rumkan	ipi 0. 1 latz	1.7311	23,23-7,99-24,14-26,82-6,67	Auton	13.07.
<u>Seniore</u>					
400 m	9. Platz	78,5 sec	Hinrich Saathoff	Moorhusen	15.09.
Seniorii	nnen - W	<b>35:</b>			
1000 m	4. Platz	4:51,5 min	Anke Trei	Marienhafe	17.06.
Hoch	5. Platz	1,20 m	Anke Trei	Marienhafe	17.06.
Weit	7. Platz	3,35 m	Anke Trei	Marienhafe	17.06.
Kugel		8,05 m	Hanna Lengert	Marienhafe	17.06.
	10.Platz	,	Anke Trei	Wirdum	03.10.
Diskus		27,28m	Hanna Lengert	Wirdum	03.10.
		19,26m	Anke Trei	Wirdum	03.10.
Hammer		22,23m	Hanna Lengert	Wirdum	03.10.
_		19,13m	Anke Trei	Marienhafe	17.06.
Speer	8. Platz	23,20 m	Hanna Lengert	Marienhafe	17.06.

Seniorinn	en - W	<b>45:</b>			
100 m	4. Platz		Grit Endrulat	Moorhusen	26.07.
200 m	6. Platz	30,71	Grit Endrulat	Sulingen	06.06.
80mHürden	2. Platz	13,79 sec.	Grit Endrulat	Sulingen	06.06.
800 m	9. Platz	3:05,2 min	Grit Endrulat	Moorhusen	26.07.
Hochsprung	2. Platz	1,44	Grit Endrulat	Jüterbog	27.06.
Weitsprung	2. Platz	4,77	Grit Endrulat	Sulingen	07.06.
Fünfkampf	1. Platz	3.110 P	Grit Endrulat 14,2(+0,0)-4,68-7,26-1,41-3:05,2	Moorhusen	26.06.
			14,2(+0,0)-4,08-7,20-1,41-3.03,2		
Seniorinn	en - W	/ <b>50:</b>			
100 m	8. Platz	16,6 sec	Beate Looden	Moorhusen	15.09.
800 m	7. Platz	3:34,1	Beate Looden	Moorhusen	26.07.
1 000 m	2. Platz	5:11,7 min	Beate Looden	Marienhafe	17.06.
Weit	6. Platz	3,60 m	Beate Looden	Marienhafe	17.06.
Hoch	3. Platz	1,17	Beate Looden	Marienhafe	17.06.
Fünfkampf	1. Platz	1.698 P	Beate Looden 16,7(+0,0)-o.g.V6,24-1,17-3:34,1	Moorhusen	26.07.
			10,7(+0,0)-0.g. v0,2+-1,17-3.3+,1		
Seniorinn	en - W	7 <b>55:</b>			
100 m		17,5 sec	Elke Georgs	Moorhusen	26.07.
800 m	6. Platz	4:02,6 min	Elke Georgs	Moorhusen	26.07.
Hoch	3. Platz	1,14 m	Elke Georgs	Moorhusen	26.07.
Weit	4. Platz	3,39 m	Elke Georgs	Moorhusen	26.07.
Kugel	7. Platz	7,83 m	Elke Georgs	Aurich	16.05.
Diskus	5. Platz	21,78 m	Elke Georgs	Wirdum	03.10.
Hammer	3. Platz	28,24 m	Elke Georgs	Aurich	16.05.
Speer	5 Platz	16,45m	Elke Georgs	Wirdum	03.10.
Gewicht	3. Platz	8,86 m	Elke Georgs	Aurich	04.05.
Fünfkampf	2. Platz	2.208 P	Elke Georgs 17,5(+0,0)-3,39-7,45-1,14-4:02,6	Moorhusen	26.07.
Wurf-Fünfkampf	3. Platz	2.539 P	Elke Georgs 25,93-7,69-19,08-16,09-8,86	Aurich	04.05.

## Seniorinnen - W 60:

800 m	7. Platz 3:52,3	Helmi Thiele	Moorhusen	15.09.
1 000 m	4. Platz 5:18,0 min	Helmi Thiele	Marienhafe	17.06.
Hammer	3. Platz 14,52 m	Helmi Thiele	Marienhafe	17.06.

## Vereinswertungen:

Gesamt:	?. Platz	von ? Ver.	FORTUNA 70 WIRDUM	? Punkte
Senioren/innen	? Platz	von ? Ver.	FORTUNA 70 WIRDUM	? Punkte